
Southwestern () -vs- Bethel College Threshers ()
01/28/26 at North Newton, KS

 
 

 
 
Southwestern 44

Bethel College Threshers 81

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: North Newton, KS
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southwestern 4 8 19 13 44
Bethel College Threshers 24 20 25 12 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Macey Pond * 29 6-14 5-9 0-0 0-9 9 1 4 2 0 2 17
15 Kennedy Ford * 29 3-11 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 0 0 1 7
10 Emma Parker * 24 1-8 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 4 0 0 3
34 Allyson Frank * 24 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 2 3
25 Breanna Goad * 16 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 5 0 1 0
32 Martha De La Rosa 25 4-10 0-2 2-4 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 10
30 Monroe Swope 12 1-8 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
14 Abani Perdomo 12 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Lily Blankenship 17 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 2 0 3 0 0 0
24 Kylie Aynes 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-66 8-30 4-8 5-28 33 10 10 20 0 7 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-19   5.26 % 1-11   9.09 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 5-6   83.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-9   11.11 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 16-66   24.2 % 8-30   26.7 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kendall Locke * 25 8-15 1-2 0-0 1-8 9 0 10 1 2 6 17
15 Karlee Locke * 23 7-12 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 0 5 4 2 2 15
22 Madyson McKinzie * 23 5-10 0-0 1-3 2-4 6 0 1 2 1 3 11
23 Emersyn Eischen * 15 3-6 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 3 0 0 1 0 9
05 Caryn Yoder * 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 5 1 0 2 3
35 Alayna Vines 16 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 1 8
24 Elena Jugovic 14 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 6
03 Isabella Bourm 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 5
04 Farah Shehab 7 2-5 0-2 0-2 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 4
25 Cheryl Grubbs 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Narissa Blackwell 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Amelia Bourm 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Makayla Johnson 7 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
34 Celesta Teijema 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 193 35-75 4-17 7-13 11-38 49 10 26 12 9 15 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-20   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 11-20   55.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 35-75   46.7 % 4-17   23.5 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 28



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel College Threshers
10:00 SUB STARTER by YODER,CARYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KENDALL
10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KARLEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
10:00 SUB STARTER by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

SUB STARTER by PARKER,EMMA 10:00
SUB STARTER by FORD,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB STARTER by POND,MACEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by GOAD,BREANNA 10:00
SUB STARTER by FRANK,ALLYSON 10:00
MISS 3PTR by GOAD,BREANNA 9:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL
9:23 STEAL  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

TURNOVER  by POND,MACEY 9:23
MISS 2PTR by POND,MACEY 9:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KARLEE
9:00 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE

REBOUND DEF by FRANK,ALLYSON --
MISS 3PTR by POND,MACEY 8:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GOAD,BREANNA 8:22

8:22 STEAL  by LOCKE,KARLEE
8:22 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,KARLEE

TURNOVER  by FRANK,ALLYSON 8:19
8:19 STEAL  by LOCKE,KENDALL
8:14 TURNOVER  by YODER,CARYN

STEAL  by FORD,KENNEDY 8:14
MISS 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY 7:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KARLEE
7:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by EISCHEN,EMERSYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,EMMA 7:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KARLEE
7:19 MISS 2PTR by YODER,CARYN

REBOUND DEF by GOAD,BREANNA --
TURNOVER  by GOAD,BREANNA 7:09

7:09 STEAL  by LOCKE,KENDALL
7:04 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY 6:56

-- REBOUND DEF by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
6:49 MISS 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY --
6:23 FOUL PERSONAL by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON 6:23
SUB OUT by GOAD,BREANNA 6:23
SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 6:23
SUB IN by DELAROSA,MARTHA 6:23
TURNOVER  by PARKER,EMMA 6:23

6:11 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by YODER,CARYN

6:07 0-4 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
-- ASSIST  by YODER,CARYN

GOOD 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY 5:49 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by POND,MACEY --
FOUL PERSONAL by FORD,KENNEDY 5:37

5:37 SUB OUT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
5:37 SUB IN by VINES,ALAYNA



5:37 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN(in the paint)
5:37 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FORD,KENNEDY 5:37
SUB IN by GOAD,BREANNA 5:37
TURNOVER  by GOAD,BREANNA 5:35

5:35 STEAL  by VINES,ALAYNA
5:26 MISS 3PTR by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

-- REBOUND OFF by YODER,CARYN
5:23 3-8 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YODER,CARYN
TURNOVER  by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 5:08

5:08 STEAL  by LOCKE,KENDALL
5:05 3-10 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 5:00

5:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
5:00 SUB OUT by YODER,CARYN
5:00 SUB IN by SHEHAB,FARAH
5:00 SUB OUT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
5:00 SUB IN by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

MISS 2PTR by GOAD,BREANNA 4:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEHAB,FARAH

4:44 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,KARLEE
STEAL  by POND,MACEY 4:44
MISS 2PTR by GOAD,BREANNA 4:39
REBOUND OFF by GOAD,BREANNA --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,EMMA 4:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEHAB,FARAH
4:39 3-12 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 4:08
4:08 STEAL  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
4:00 MISS 3PTR by SHEHAB,FARAH

REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY --
MISS 2PTR by POND,MACEY 3:47

3:47 BLOCK  by LOCKE,KENDALL
REBOUND OFF by BLANKENSHIP,LILY --
TURNOVER  by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 3:44

3:44 STEAL  by LOCKE,KENDALL
3:40 3-14 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 3:38

3:38 SUB OUT by VINES,ALAYNA
3:38 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KARLEE
3:38 SUB IN by YODER,CARYN
3:38 SUB IN by JUGOVIC,ELENA

SUB OUT by POND,MACEY 3:38
SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 3:38
SUB OUT by GOAD,BREANNA 3:38
SUB IN by PERDOMO,ABANI 3:38
SUB IN by FORD,KENNEDY 3:38
SUB IN by SWOPE,MONROE 3:38

3:22 FOUL PERSONAL by SHEHAB,FARAH
GOOD FT by PERDOMO,ABANI(in the paint) 3:22 4-14 H 10
MISS FT by PERDOMO,ABANI(in the paint) 3:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
3:13 4-17 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by YODER,CARYN

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by DELAROSA,MARTHA 2:59

-- REBOUND DEF by YODER,CARYN
2:50 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by SWOPE,MONROE --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY 2:35



-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
2:26 MISS 2PTR by JUGOVIC,ELENA

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEHAB,FARAH
2:22 MISS 2PTR by SHEHAB,FARAH

REBOUND DEF by FORD,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by PERDOMO,ABANI 2:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
2:01 4-19 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by SHEHAB,FARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by SWOPE,MONROE 1:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL
1:29 4-21 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by JUGOVIC,ELENA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YODER,CARYN
MISS 2PTR by DELAROSA,MARTHA 1:11

1:11 BLOCK  by JUGOVIC,ELENA
-- REBOUND DEF by JUGOVIC,ELENA

SUB OUT by DELAROSA,MARTHA 1:07
SUB IN by FRANK,ALLYSON 1:07
SUB OUT by FORD,KENNEDY 1:07
SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 1:07

1:07 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KENDALL
1:07 SUB IN by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

FOUL PERSONAL by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 1:07
1:07 MISS FT by SHEHAB,FARAH(in the paint)
1:07 MISS FT by SHEHAB,FARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANK,ALLYSON --
1:07 SUB OUT by SHEHAB,FARAH
1:07 SUB IN by LOCKE,KENDALL
1:07 SUB OUT by YODER,CARYN
1:07 SUB IN by SHEHAB,FARAH

MISS 2PTR by SWOPE,MONROE 0:56
REBOUND OFF by BLANKENSHIP,LILY --
MISS 2PTR by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 0:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL
0:44 4-22 H 18 GOOD FT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
0:44 MISS FT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,LILY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 0:16

0:16 STEAL  by JUGOVIC,ELENA
0:05 4-24 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KARLEE
MISS 3PTR by SWOPE,MONROE 0:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel College Threshers
10:00 SUB STARTER by YODER,CARYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KENDALL
10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KARLEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
10:00 SUB STARTER by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

SUB STARTER by FORD,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB STARTER by POND,MACEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by AYNES,KYLIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by DELAROSA,MARTHA 10:00
SUB STARTER by FRANK,ALLYSON 10:00

9:51 MISS 3PTR by YODER,CARYN
REBOUND DEF by FRANK,ALLYSON --

9:42 FOUL PERSONAL by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
9:37 FOUL PERSONAL by EISCHEN,EMERSYN



9:37 SUB OUT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
9:37 SUB IN by VINES,ALAYNA

GOOD 2PTR by DELAROSA,MARTHA 9:22 6-24 H 18
ASSIST  by FORD,KENNEDY --

9:08 6-26 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
MISS 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY 8:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KARLEE
8:38 6-28 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KARLEE
MISS 2PTR by DELAROSA,MARTHA 8:11

-- REBOUND DEF by VINES,ALAYNA
8:00 MISS 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
7:58 6-30 H 24 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YODER,CARYN
MISS 2PTR by FRANK,ALLYSON 7:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL
7:40 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,KENDALL
7:39 SUB OUT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
7:39 SUB IN by JUGOVIC,ELENA

MISS 2PTR by POND,MACEY 7:24
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL

7:12 6-33 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by DELAROSA,MARTHA 6:54
6:54 STEAL  by LOCKE,KARLEE
6:52 6-35 H 29 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by POND,MACEY(in the paint) 6:26 8-35 H 27
6:05 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FORD,KENNEDY 6:04
SUB OUT by POND,MACEY 6:04
SUB OUT by AYNES,KYLIE 6:04
SUB OUT by DELAROSA,MARTHA 6:04
SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON 6:04
SUB IN by PARKER,EMMA 6:04
SUB IN by PERDOMO,ABANI 6:04
SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 6:04
SUB IN by GOAD,BREANNA 6:04
SUB IN by SWOPE,MONROE 6:04

6:04 SUB OUT by YODER,CARYN
6:04 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KENDALL
6:04 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KARLEE
6:04 SUB OUT by VINES,ALAYNA
6:04 SUB OUT by JUGOVIC,ELENA
6:04 SUB IN by SHEHAB,FARAH
6:04 SUB IN by YODER,CARYN
6:04 SUB IN by LOCKE,KARLEE
6:04 SUB IN by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
6:04 SUB IN by JUGOVIC,ELENA

MISS 2PTR by PERDOMO,ABANI 5:36
5:36 BLOCK  by LOCKE,KARLEE

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KARLEE
5:24 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE

REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by SWOPE,MONROE 5:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KARLEE
FOUL PERSONAL by GOAD,BREANNA 4:56

4:56 SUB OUT by SHEHAB,FARAH
4:56 SUB OUT by YODER,CARYN
4:56 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KARLEE
4:56 SUB OUT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN



4:56 SUB OUT by JUGOVIC,ELENA
4:56 SUB IN by SHEHAB,FARAH
4:56 SUB IN by YODER,CARYN
4:56 SUB IN by LOCKE,KENDALL
4:56 SUB IN by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
4:56 SUB IN by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
4:56 MISS FT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
4:56 8-36 H 28 GOOD FT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

MISS 2PTR by SWOPE,MONROE 4:56
4:56 BLOCK  by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

REBOUND OFF by BLANKENSHIP,LILY --
MISS 2PTR by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 4:56

4:56 BLOCK  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
4:37 MISS 3PTR by SHEHAB,FARAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
4:37 FOUL PERSONAL by YODER,CARYN

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,EMMA 4:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL

4:08 MISS 3PTR by YODER,CARYN
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,KENDALL

4:08 8-38 H 30 GOOD 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL

FOUL PERSONAL by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 4:08
4:08 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KENDALL
4:08 SUB IN by BOURM,ISABELLA
4:08 MISS FT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,LILY --
TURNOVER  by SWOPE,MONROE 3:55

3:55 STEAL  by YODER,CARYN
FOUL PERSONAL by SWOPE,MONROE 3:55
SUB OUT by PARKER,EMMA 3:55
SUB OUT by PERDOMO,ABANI 3:55
SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 3:55
SUB OUT by GOAD,BREANNA 3:55
SUB OUT by SWOPE,MONROE 3:55
SUB IN by FORD,KENNEDY 3:55
SUB IN by POND,MACEY 3:55
SUB IN by AYNES,KYLIE 3:55
SUB IN by DELAROSA,MARTHA 3:55
SUB IN by FRANK,ALLYSON 3:55

3:34 MISS 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
REBOUND DEF by FORD,KENNEDY --

3:14 FOUL PERSONAL by SHEHAB,FARAH
3:14 SUB OUT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
3:14 SUB IN by LOCKE,KARLEE

MISS 2PTR by AYNES,KYLIE 3:10
3:10 BLOCK  by BOURM,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 2:53

2:53 SUB OUT by SHEHAB,FARAH
2:53 SUB IN by JUGOVIC,ELENA
2:37 MISS 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY --
GOOD 3PTR by POND,MACEY(fastbreak) 2:28 11-38 H 27

2:15 11-40 H 29 GOOD 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(in the paint)
1:44 FOUL PERSONAL by JUGOVIC,ELENA

SUB OUT by AYNES,KYLIE 1:44
SUB IN by PARKER,EMMA 1:44

1:44 SUB OUT by BOURM,ISABELLA
1:44 SUB IN by LOCKE,KENDALL

MISS FT by FRANK,ALLYSON(in the paint) 1:44
GOOD FT by FRANK,ALLYSON(in the paint) 1:44 12-40 H 28



1:44 SUB OUT by YODER,CARYN
1:44 SUB IN by VINES,ALAYNA
1:26 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE

REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY --
MISS 3PTR by DELAROSA,MARTHA 1:13

1:13 BLOCK  by LOCKE,KENDALL
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

1:03 12-42 H 30 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

MISS 2PTR by DELAROSA,MARTHA 0:50
-- REBOUND DEF by VINES,ALAYNA

0:38 TURNOVER  by JUGOVIC,ELENA
MISS 2PTR by PARKER,EMMA 0:24

0:24 BLOCK  by VINES,ALAYNA
-- REBOUND DEF by VINES,ALAYNA

0:19 12-44 H 32 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KARLEE

MISS 2PTR by PARKER,EMMA 0:01
FOUL PERSONAL by FORD,KENNEDY 0:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel College Threshers
10:00 SUB STARTER by YODER,CARYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KENDALL
10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KARLEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
10:00 SUB STARTER by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

SUB STARTER by PARKER,EMMA 10:00
SUB STARTER by FORD,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB STARTER by POND,MACEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by GOAD,BREANNA 10:00
SUB STARTER by FRANK,ALLYSON 10:00

9:31 12-46 H 34 GOOD 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by GOAD,BREANNA 9:27
9:11 MISS 2PTR by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

-- REBOUND OFF by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
9:05 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by FORD,KENNEDY --
MISS 2PTR by POND,MACEY 8:56

8:56 BLOCK  by LOCKE,KARLEE
-- REBOUND DEF by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

8:49 12-48 H 36 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by GOAD,BREANNA 8:28
8:28 STEAL  by LOCKE,KENDALL
8:24 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,EMMA 8:11

8:11 STEAL  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
8:07 TURNOVER  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

STEAL  by POND,MACEY 8:07
GOOD 3PTR by POND,MACEY(fastbreak) 8:00 15-48 H 33
ASSIST  by POND,MACEY --

7:44 MISS 2PTR by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
REBOUND DEF by FORD,KENNEDY --
GOOD 3PTR by POND,MACEY 7:32 18-48 H 30
ASSIST  by GOAD,BREANNA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 7:29

7:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



7:29 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KENDALL
7:29 SUB OUT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
7:29 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KARLEE
7:29 SUB IN by SHEHAB,FARAH
7:29 SUB IN by BOURM,AMELIA
7:29 SUB IN by VINES,ALAYNA

SUB OUT by PARKER,EMMA 7:24
SUB OUT by FORD,KENNEDY 7:24
SUB OUT by POND,MACEY 7:24
SUB OUT by GOAD,BREANNA 7:24
SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON 7:24
SUB IN by PERDOMO,ABANI 7:24
SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 7:24
SUB IN by AYNES,KYLIE 7:24
SUB IN by SWOPE,MONROE 7:24
SUB IN by DELAROSA,MARTHA 7:24

7:24 SUB OUT by YODER,CARYN
7:24 SUB IN by JUGOVIC,ELENA
6:58 18-50 H 32 GOOD 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHEHAB,FARAH
GOOD 3PTR by SWOPE,MONROE 6:58 21-50 H 29
ASSIST  by DELAROSA,MARTHA --

6:42 21-52 H 31 GOOD 2PTR by JUGOVIC,ELENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VINES,ALAYNA

MISS 2PTR by SWOPE,MONROE 6:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BOURM,AMELIA

6:16 MISS 2PTR by JUGOVIC,ELENA
REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,LILY --
GOOD 2PTR by DELAROSA,MARTHA(in the paint) 6:06 23-52 H 29

5:54 TURNOVER  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
5:51 SUB OUT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
5:51 SUB OUT by SHEHAB,FARAH
5:51 SUB OUT by BOURM,AMELIA
5:51 SUB OUT by VINES,ALAYNA
5:51 SUB OUT by JUGOVIC,ELENA
5:51 SUB IN by YODER,CARYN
5:51 SUB IN by LOCKE,KENDALL
5:51 SUB IN by LOCKE,KARLEE
5:51 SUB IN by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
5:51 SUB IN by JUGOVIC,ELENA

TURNOVER  by DELAROSA,MARTHA 5:45
5:45 STEAL  by LOCKE,KENDALL
5:45 23-54 H 31 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 5:12
-- REBOUND DEF by JUGOVIC,ELENA

5:04 23-56 H 33 GOOD 2PTR by JUGOVIC,ELENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KARLEE

MISS 2PTR by PERDOMO,ABANI 4:37
-- REBOUND DEF by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

4:30 23-58 H 35 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL

FOUL PERSONAL by AYNES,KYLIE 4:04
4:04 SUB OUT by YODER,CARYN
4:04 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KENDALL
4:04 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KARLEE
4:04 SUB OUT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
4:04 SUB OUT by JUGOVIC,ELENA
4:04 SUB IN by YODER,CARYN
4:04 SUB IN by LOCKE,KENDALL
4:04 SUB IN by LOCKE,KARLEE
4:04 SUB IN by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
4:04 SUB IN by VINES,ALAYNA



SUB OUT by PERDOMO,ABANI 4:04
SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 4:04
SUB OUT by AYNES,KYLIE 4:04
SUB OUT by SWOPE,MONROE 4:04
SUB OUT by DELAROSA,MARTHA 4:04
SUB IN by PARKER,EMMA 4:04
SUB IN by FORD,KENNEDY 4:04
SUB IN by POND,MACEY 4:04
SUB IN by GOAD,BREANNA 4:04
SUB IN by FRANK,ALLYSON 4:04
GOOD FT by DELAROSA,MARTHA 4:04 24-58 H 34
GOOD FT by DELAROSA,MARTHA 4:04 25-58 H 33

4:04 25-60 H 35 GOOD 2PTR by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KARLEE

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,EMMA 3:30
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3:11 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE
REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY --
TURNOVER  by POND,MACEY 3:07

3:07 STEAL  by YODER,CARYN
2:57 25-62 H 37 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by PARKER,EMMA 2:37
2:37 SUB OUT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
2:37 SUB IN by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
2:23 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
FOUL PERSONAL by POND,MACEY 2:18

2:18 25-63 H 38 GOOD FT by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)
2:18 25-64 H 39 GOOD FT by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PARKER,EMMA 2:09
2:00 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
1:57 MISS 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

REBOUND DEF by FRANK,ALLYSON --
MISS 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY 1:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL
1:39 25-67 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by YODER,CARYN
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,EMMA 1:29 28-67 H 39
ASSIST  by POND,MACEY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 1:27
SUB OUT by PARKER,EMMA 1:27
SUB IN by DELAROSA,MARTHA 1:27

1:15 28-69 H 41 GOOD 2PTR by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY 0:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL
0:43 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,KARLEE

STEAL  by FRANK,ALLYSON 0:43
GOOD 3PTR by POND,MACEY 0:16 31-69 H 38
ASSIST  by FORD,KENNEDY --

0:00 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,KARLEE
STEAL  by GOAD,BREANNA 0:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel College Threshers
10:00 SUB STARTER by JUGOVIC,ELENA
10:00 SUB STARTER by TEIJEMA,CELESTA
10:00 SUB STARTER by SHEHAB,FARAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by BOURM,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BOURM,AMELIA



SUB STARTER by FORD,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB STARTER by POND,MACEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by GOAD,BREANNA 10:00
SUB STARTER by DELAROSA,MARTHA 10:00
SUB STARTER by FRANK,ALLYSON 10:00

9:48 TURNOVER  by SHEHAB,FARAH
STEAL  by FRANK,ALLYSON 9:48
MISS 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY 9:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEHAB,FARAH
9:29 MISS 2PTR by JUGOVIC,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by DELAROSA,MARTHA --
MISS 3PTR by GOAD,BREANNA 9:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

9:08 FOUL PERSONAL by TEIJEMA,CELESTA
MISS 3PTR by POND,MACEY 9:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEHAB,FARAH
8:57 MISS 3PTR by BOURM,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GOAD,BREANNA 8:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JUGOVIC,ELENA
8:33 31-71 H 40 GOOD 2PTR by SHEHAB,FARAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POND,MACEY 8:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BOURM,ISABELLA

FOUL PERSONAL by FORD,KENNEDY 8:05
SUB OUT by GOAD,BREANNA 8:05
SUB OUT by FORD,KENNEDY 8:05
SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 8:05
SUB IN by SWOPE,MONROE 8:05

8:05 SUB OUT by JUGOVIC,ELENA
8:05 SUB OUT by SHEHAB,FARAH
8:05 SUB OUT by TEIJEMA,CELESTA
8:05 SUB IN by GRUBBS,CHERYL
8:05 SUB IN by VINES,ALAYNA
8:05 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
8:01 TURNOVER  by VINES,ALAYNA

STEAL  by DELAROSA,MARTHA 8:01
GOOD 2PTR by DELAROSA,MARTHA(in the paint) 7:29 33-71 H 38
ASSIST  by POND,MACEY --

7:20 33-74 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by BOURM,ISABELLA
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA

GOOD 2PTR by DELAROSA,MARTHA(in the paint) 7:08 35-74 H 39
7:02 MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by BOURM,AMELIA
6:50 35-76 H 41 GOOD 2PTR by VINES,ALAYNA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
GOOD 2PTR by FRANK,ALLYSON(in the paint) 6:40 37-76 H 39
ASSIST  by DELAROSA,MARTHA --

6:30 MISS 2PTR by VINES,ALAYNA
REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY --
MISS 3PTR by SWOPE,MONROE 6:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BOURM,ISABELLA
6:08 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by GRUBBS,CHERYL
6:06 MISS 2PTR by GRUBBS,CHERYL

REBOUND DEF by SWOPE,MONROE --
5:26 FOUL PERSONAL by GRUBBS,CHERYL

SUB OUT by POND,MACEY 5:26
SUB OUT by DELAROSA,MARTHA 5:26
SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON 5:26
SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 5:26
SUB OUT by SWOPE,MONROE 5:26
SUB IN by PERDOMO,ABANI 5:26



SUB IN by FORD,KENNEDY 5:26
SUB IN by POND,MACEY 5:26
SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 5:26
SUB IN by DELAROSA,MARTHA 5:26

5:26 SUB OUT by BOURM,ISABELLA
5:26 SUB OUT by BOURM,AMELIA
5:26 SUB OUT by GRUBBS,CHERYL
5:26 SUB OUT by VINES,ALAYNA
5:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
5:26 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
5:26 SUB IN by BOURM,AMELIA
5:26 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,NARISSA
5:26 SUB IN by TEIJEMA,CELESTA
5:26 SUB IN by GRUBBS,CHERYL

MISS FT by DELAROSA,MARTHA(in the paint) 5:26
MISS FT by DELAROSA,MARTHA(in the paint) 5:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEIJEMA,CELESTA
5:16 MISS 2PTR by BLACKWELL,NARISSA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
4:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DELAROSA,MARTHA 4:58
SUB IN by PARKER,EMMA 4:58
GOOD 3PTR by POND,MACEY 4:44 40-76 H 36
ASSIST  by FORD,KENNEDY --
FOUL PERSONAL by PARKER,EMMA 4:16

4:16 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
4:16 SUB IN by BOURM,ISABELLA
4:16 40-77 H 37 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,NARISSA(in the paint)
4:16 MISS FT by BLACKWELL,NARISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORD,KENNEDY --
GOOD 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY(in the paint) 4:04 42-77 H 35

3:48 MISS 2PTR by BOURM,AMELIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEIJEMA,CELESTA

3:42 MISS 3PTR by GRUBBS,CHERYL
REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY --
MISS 3PTR by POND,MACEY 3:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
3:31 SUB OUT by BOURM,AMELIA
3:31 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
3:05 42-79 H 37 GOOD 2PTR by BOURM,ISABELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
GOOD 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY(in the paint) 2:50 44-79 H 35

2:24 MISS 2PTR by BOURM,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY 2:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2:12 SUB OUT by TEIJEMA,CELESTA
2:12 SUB IN by BOURM,AMELIA

SUB OUT by POND,MACEY 2:12
SUB IN by DELAROSA,MARTHA 2:12
SUB OUT by PERDOMO,ABANI 2:12
SUB IN by AYNES,KYLIE 2:12

1:55 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
1:37 FOUL PERSONAL by BOURM,ISABELLA

MISS 2PTR by BLANKENSHIP,LILY 1:26
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA

1:14 MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by GRUBBS,CHERYL

1:12 44-81 H 37 GOOD 2PTR by GRUBBS,CHERYL(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by PARKER,EMMA 0:43
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,EMMA --
MISS 2PTR by DELAROSA,MARTHA 0:38



-- REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,CHERYL
0:06 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by DELAROSA,MARTHA --


